
Senate Foreign Affairs, Defence and Trade Legislation Committee Senate Budget Estimates, June 2011

Questions on Notice: AusAID


Question No 34.
Senator Trood asked in writing


a) How many permanent staff recruited this FYTD?
b) What classification are these staff?
c) How many temporary positions exist or have been created this FYTD?
d) This FYTO, how many employees have been employed on contract and what is the average length of their employment period?

Answer:


a) 212 permanent staff have been recruited in the period 1 July 2010 to 21 June 011

b) The classification of these permanent employees is as follows:

Classification Number
APS1
APS2
APS3 26
APS4 16
APS5 29
APS6 55
EL1 55
EL2 21
SES1 7
SES2 1
SES3 2
Total staff recruited 212


c) At 21 June 2011 there were 240 temporary positions.
d) In the period 1 July 2010 to 21 June 2011 there have been 197 temporary employees. The average length of their employment period was 1.2 years.

